

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.82-96 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26702-26728/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YAKUB & Anr.etc.etc.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.82: Application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased R.No.1 in SLP(C) No.26703/2004

I.A.No.83: Application for c/delay

I.A.No.84: Application for exemption from filing O/T

I.A.Nos.85&86:Application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased R.No.1 in SLP(C) No./26713/04 &
R.No.1(i) in SLP(C) No.26715/04 and c/delay)

(With office report dated 15.12.2007)

Date: 12/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T.is allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the
applications for substitution.[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master