

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 82, 83, 85 to 88 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26702-
26728/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YAKUB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent and c/
delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.K.Dhawan,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

The delay in filing the application for substitution and
setting aside the abatement is condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed in terms of
the prayer made.

I.A. Nos.82, 83, 85 to 88 are disposed of in terms of the
prayer made.

The amended cause title be filed within three weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER